OP \$65.00.00 87628652

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Assignment ID: TMI163442

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Spark Distribution, LLC		03/22/2024	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Mel Caribbean Investments Corp.	
Street Address:	Advanced Tower, 1st Floor	
City:	Panama City	
State/Country:	PANAMA	
Entity Type:	Corporation: PANAMA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5484675	CANDY POP
Registration Number:	5563918	FRUIT POP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (424)302-0692

Email: uspto@keatsgatien.com

Correspondent Name: Konrad Gatien

Address Line 1: 120 S. El Camino Dr., Suite 207
Address Line 4: Beverly Hills, CALIFORNIA 90212

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Konrad Gatien
SIGNATURE:	Konrad Gatien
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=Short Form Assignment Agreement - US#page1.tif source=Short Form Assignment Agreement - US#page2.tif source=Short Form Assignment Agreement - US#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008398 FRAME: 0007

900847471

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

1	s certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California)
County of Orange	}}
On 22nd March 2024 bet	_{fore me,} Margaret A Sevadjian , Notary Public
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared Jose Benjamin	
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
to the within instrument and acknowledge	actory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed ged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity d, executed the instrument.
MARGARET A. SEVADJIAN Notary Public - California Orange County Commission # 2327865 My Comm. Expires Jun 3, 2024	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Ab	9
	OPTIONAL
	rmation can deter alteration of the document or ment of this form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: ☐Corporate Officer – Title(s): ☐ Partner – ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in	Conservator

©2017 National Notary Association

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008398 FRAME: 0008

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment agreement ("Agreement") by and between Spark Distribution, LLC ("Assignor") and Mel Caribbean Investments Corp. ("Assignee") is entered into and effective as the date of its full execution by the parties hereto.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor represents that it owns those certain trademarks identified in **Exhibit A** hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring Assignor's rights in and to the Trademarks and accompanying goodwill.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks including without limitation all intellectual property rights and moral rights associated therewith, and the goodwill therein and thereto.

SPARK DISTRIBUTION, LLC	MEL CARIBBEAN INVESTMENTS CORP.
Ву:	By:
Its: MEMBER POGIOEPT	Its:/ Legreserfford
Date: 3 22 24	Date: 18 MAR ZY

SEE ATTA

TRADEMARK REEL: 008398 FRAME: 0009

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

United States

Mark	Literal Element	Territory	Ser./Reg. No.	Class
	CANDY POP	United States	5484675	034
	FRUIT POP	United States	5563918	034

TRADEMARK REEL: 008398 FRAME: 0010

RECORDED: 04/12/2024